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County Clerk Office 
Lampasas County, Texas 

LOCATION: Lampasas County Courthouse, 501 E 4th Street, Lampasas, TX 76550 
‘10/21/2025 09:00 AM’ 

County Court 
Name 
Address     Attorney     Filing Date  Bond Amount 
City, State, Zip    Address     Offense Date  Court Date 
Cause Number         Date Disposed    
Offense     Bondsman    Agency   Hearing 
Punishment    Address 
 
    

JOHNSON, DAVID WAYNE 
457 CO RD 3080 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 
22968 
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND-
54040010 -54040010 
 

MATTHEW POSPISIL   
500 W SECOND STREET 
AUSTIN TX 78701 
A ACTION BAIL BONDS/SHERRY 
WILKINS,  
503 S. LIVEOAK ST. 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 

04/16/2025      
03/26/2025      
 
DPS 
 

7500.00 
10/21/2025 
 
PRE-TRIAL 
 
 
C.  ROSEMAN 

FELAN, RAFIEL  
245 PEACH ST. 
KEMPNER TX 76539 
22986 
FALSE REPORT STATEMENT 
OFFICER/AGENT HMO -26070307 
 

WILLIAM  ERWIN   
412 S. LIVE OAK 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 
A ACTION BAIL BONDS/SHERRY 
WILKINS,  
503 S. LIVEOAK ST. 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 

05/02/2025      
04/17/2025 
 
LCSO 
 

1500.00 
10/21/2025 
 
JA 
 
 
C.  ROSEMAN 

MARSHALL, JUSTIN LEE 
1620 CO RD 133 
GATESVILLE TX 76528 
22987 
DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV 
CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN RES-54990067 -
54990067 
 

   
 
     
A ACTION BAIL BONDS/SHERRY 
WILKINS,  
503 S. LIVEOAK ST. 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 

05/02/2025      
04/01/2025 
 
DPS 
 

500.00 
10/21/2025 
 
ARRAIGNMENT 
 
 
J  GUY 

ROBERTS, MORRIS CARLO 
460 S. CEDAR RD., APT. 15208 
TEMPLE TX 76502 
23035 
DUTY ON STRIKING FIXTURE/HWY 
LANDSCAPE>=$200-54990008 -54990008 
 

JOANN  SAN MIGUEL   
505 E. 3RD ST., SUITE 101 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 
PERSONAL BOND   
 
     

06/20/2025      
05/30/2025      
 
CCPD 
 

0.00 
10/21/2025 
 
PRE-TRIAL 
 
 
C.  ROSEMAN 

JAIMES, FRANCISCO GABRIEL 
200 W. RAILWAY ST. 
LOMETA TX 76853 
23038 
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED-
54040009 -54040009 
 

ERNEST J. ALDERETE   
300 N. MAIN ST. 
TAYLOR TX 76574 
  HAMRICK’S BAIL BONDS 
611 E. WALLACE 
SAN SABA TX 76877 

06/30/2025      
05/02/2025      
 
DPS 
 

3000.00 
10/21/2025 
 
ARRAIGNMENT 
 
 
J  GUY 

SHELTON, CHASSIDY HERNANDEZ 
813 E. AVE. I #B 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 
23048 
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY 
FAMILY MEMBER-13990031 -13990031 
 

   
 
     
A ACTION BAIL BONDS/SHERRY 
WILKINS,  
503 S. LIVEOAK ST. 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 

07/10/2025      
06/22/2025 
 
LPD 
 

1500.00 
10/21/2025 
 
PRE-TRIAL 
 
 
J  GUY 

HACKER, JASON  
506 S. BROAD ST. 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 
23064 
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND-
54040010 -54040010 
 

SIMON  RAWLS   
100 W. CENTRAL TEXAS EXPRESSWAY, 
SUITE 309 
HARKER HEIGHTS TX 76548 
A ACTION BAIL BONDS/SHERRY 
WILKINS,  
503 S. LIVEOAK ST. 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 

07/16/2025      
06/02/2025      
 
KEMPNER PD 
 

10000.00 
10/21/2025 
 
PRE-TRIAL 
 
 
C.  ROSEMAN 
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CALHOUN, JOHN LEEFATE 
901 W. 4TH ST. 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 
23078 
VIOL PROTECT ORDER 
BIAS/PREJUDICE-38990013 -38990013 
 

WILLIAM  ERWIN   
412 S. LIVE OAK 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 
  LISA’S 007 BAIL BONDS/ALLEGHNEY 
CO. 
111 E. JACKSON, STE 5 
BURNET TX 78611 

07/28/2025      
07/16/2025 
 
LPD 
 

2500.00 
10/21/2025 
 
PRE-TRIAL 
 
 
J  GUY 

SHAW, AYUSH  
801 NORTH 6TH ST. 
AUSTIN TX 78703 
23081 
DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV 
CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN RES-54990067 -
54990067 
 

SIMON  RAWLS   
100 W. CENTRAL TEXAS EXPRESSWAY, 
SUITE 309 
HARKER HEIGHTS TX 76548 
CASH BOND 
 
     

07/28/2025      
07/06/2025 
 
DPS 
 

3500.00 
10/21/2025 
 
PRE-TRIAL 
 
 
J  GUY 

ALLEN, CHARLES CHAD 
1004 E. AVE. E 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 
23091 
DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV 
CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN RES-54990067 -
54990067 
 

JOANN  SAN MIGUEL   
505 E. 3RD ST., SUITE 101 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 
A ACTION BAIL BONDS/SHERRY 
WILKINS,  
503 S. LIVEOAK ST. 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 

08/13/2025      
08/04/2025 
 
LPD 
 

2500.00 
10/21/2025 
 
PRE-TRIAL 
 
 
J  GUY 

OWENS, MARK ANDREW 
626 APACHE ST 
KEMPNER TX 76539 
23104 
VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER-
38990027 -38990027 
 

PHILLIP M. GOMMELS   
1004 PRAIRIE ST., SUITE 200 
HOUSTON TX 77002 
BOND BAIL BONDS 
P.O. BOX 532 
COMANCHE TX 76442 

08/13/2025      
06/05/2025 
 
LCSO 
 

0.00 
10/21/2025 
 
PRE-TRIAL 
 
 
J  GUY 

REED, STEPHANIE MARIE 
3513 ROCK ISLAND ST. 
COPPERAS COVE TX 76522 
23105 
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED BAC >= 
0.15-54040014 -54040014 
 

ZACHARY J.  MORRIS   
412 SOUTH LIVE OAK 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 
A ACTION BAIL BONDS/SHERRY 
WILKINS,  
503 S. LIVEOAK ST. 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 

08/13/2025      
07/28/2025      
 
LCSO 
 

7500.00 
10/21/2025 
 
PRE-TRIAL 
 
 
J  GUY 

OWENS, MARK ANDREW 
626 APACHE ST 
KEMPNER TX 76539 
23109 
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY 
FAMILY MEMBER-13990031 -13990031 
 

PHILLIP M. GOMMELS   
1004 PRAIRIE ST., SUITE 200 
HOUSTON TX 77002 
A ACTION BAIL BONDS/SHERRY 
WILKINS,  
503 S. LIVEOAK ST. 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 

08/14/2025      
05/21/2025 
 
KEMPNER PD 
 

25000.00 
10/21/2025 
 
PRE-TRIAL 
 
 
J  GUY 

GUTIERREZ, THOMAS JOE 
2909 CYPRESS DR. 
KILLEEN TX 76543 
23113 
POSS MARIJ <2OZ-35620008 -35620008 
 

MARCELLA  MORRIS   
412 S, LIVE OAK 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 
BOND BAIL BONDS 
P.O. BOX 532 
COMANCHE TX 76442 

08/21/2025      
08/12/2025 
 
DPS 
 

1500.00 
10/21/2025 
 
ARRAIGNMENT 
 
 
C.  ROSEMAN 

GARZA, CELSO DEJESUS 
431 DIAZ ST. 
SAN BENITO TX 78586 
23124 
DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV 
CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN RES-54990067 -
54990067 
 

JOANN  SAN MIGUEL   
505 E. 3RD ST., SUITE 101 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 
  LISA’S 007 BAIL BONDS/ALLEGHNEY 
CO. 
111 E. JACKSON, STE 5 
BURNET TX 78611 

09/03/2025      
08/22/2025 
 
LPD 
 

3000.00 
10/21/2025 
 
PRE-TRIAL 
 
 
J  GUY 

ANIEDOEKE, UCHENNA MADUABUCHI 
3700 NORTH A ST. APT. 4302 
MIDLAND TX 79705 
23135 
CLASS C APPEAL -CLASS C AP 
 

JIM C.  KLEPPER   
PO BOX 54438 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73154 
  JIM KLEPPER 
PO BOX 54438 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73154 

09/24/2025      
08/11/2025 
 
MUNICIPAL CT  
 

579.80 
10/21/2025 
 
ARRAIGNMENT 
 
 
C.  ROSEMAN 
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SMITH, SHELLEY MARGARET 
501 S. BROAD ST. #6 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 
23137 
RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR 
TRANSPORT-48010006 -48010006 
 

   
 
     
A ACTION BAIL BONDS/SHERRY 
WILKINS,  
503 S. LIVEOAK ST. 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 

09/29/2025      
09/05/2025 
 
LPD 
 

2500.00 
10/21/2025 
 
ARRAIGNMENT 
 
 
C.  ROSEMAN 

BARCZI, DAVID SCOTT 
605 S. HOWE 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 
23139 
VIOL OF OCCUPATIONAL DRIVERS 
LICENSE-54990040 -54990040 
 

JO ANN SAN MIGUEL    
505 E THIRD ST, SUITE 101 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 
A ACTION BAIL BONDS/SHERRY 
WILKINS,  
503 S. LIVEOAK ST. 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 

09/29/2025      
09/02/2025 
 
LPD 
 

1500.00 
10/21/2025 
 
ARRAIGNMENT 
 
 
J  GUY 

GONZALES, ANGELICA  
408 N RIDGE ST 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 
23140 
CRIMINAL TRESPASS - 57070020 -
57070020 
 

   
 
     
A ACTION BAIL BONDS/SHERRY 
WILKINS,  
503 S. LIVEOAK ST. 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 

09/29/2025      
08/30/2025 
 
LPD 
 

1500.00 
10/21/2025 
 
ARRAIGNMENT 
 
 
J  GUY 

BARNES, ETHAN MICHAEL 
308 NORTH WALNUT ST. 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 
23143 
POSS MARIJ <2OZ-35620008 -35620008 
 

   
 
     
A ACTION BAIL BONDS/SHERRY 
WILKINS,  
503 S. LIVEOAK ST. 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 

09/29/2025      
08/27/2025 
 
KEMPNER PD 
 

1000.00 
10/21/2025 
 
ARRAIGNMENT 
 
 
J  GUY 

GASS, JESSICA MARIE 
805 CASBEER STREET 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 
23146 
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED-
54040009 -54040009 
 

   
 
     
A ACTION BAIL BONDS/SHERRY 
WILKINS,  
503 S. LIVEOAK ST. 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 

10/02/2025      
09/24/2025 
 
LCSO 
 

1500.00 
10/21/2025 
 
ARRAIGNMENT 
 
 
J  GUY 

GASS, JESSICA MARIE 
805 CASBEER STREET 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 
23147 
RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR 
TRANSPORT-48010006 -48010006 
 

   
 
     
A ACTION BAIL BONDS/SHERRY 
WILKINS,  
503 S. LIVEOAK ST. 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 

10/02/2025      
09/24/2025 
 
LCSO 
 

2000.00 
10/21/2025 
 
ARRAIGNMENT 
 
 
J  GUY 

PACE, JAMES EDWARD 
4968 FM 1082 
HAWLEY TX 79525 
23150 
POSS MARIJ <2OZ-35620008 -35620008 
 

   
 
     
A ACTION BAIL BONDS/SHERRY 
WILKINS,  
503 S. LIVEOAK ST. 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 

10/03/2025      
09/21/2025 
 
LPD 
 

2500.00 
10/21/2025 
 
ARRAIGNMENT 
 
 
C.  ROSEMAN 

PACE, JAMES EDWARD 
4968 FM 1082 
HAWLEY TX 79525 
23151 
UNL CARRYING WEAPON-52030027 -
52030027 
 

   
 
     
A ACTION BAIL BONDS/SHERRY 
WILKINS,  
503 S. LIVEOAK ST. 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 

10/03/2025      
09/21/2025 
 
LPD 
 

5000.00 
10/21/2025 
 
ARRAIGNMENT 
 
 
C.  ROSEMAN 

COLLINS, MEGAN  
899 E. HAZELWOOD ST. APT. 8202 
PRINCETON TX 75407 
23152 
POSS MARIJ <2OZ-35620008 -35620008 
 

   
 
     
CASH BOND 
 
     

10/03/2025      
09/17/2025 
 
LPD 
 

1500.00 
10/21/2025 
 
ARRAIGNMENT 
 
 
C.  ROSEMAN 

LARA, JR., RICARDO  
102 S. BURDETTE AVE. 
SHERMAN TX 75090 
23153 
PURCHASE/POSS LICENSE PLATE 
FLIPPER CRIM NEG -26990253 
 

   
 
     
CASH BOND 
 
     

10/03/2025      
09/17/2025 
 
LPD 
 

0.00 
10/21/2025 
 
ARRAIGNMENT 
 
 
C.  ROSEMAN 
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SAMPLE, JOCEPHIS RICKY 
3009 IRA YOUNG DR. APT. 1112 
TEMPLE TX 76504 
23154 
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED BAC >= 
0.15-54040014 -54040014 
 

WILLIAM  ERWIN   
412 S. LIVE OAK 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 
A ACTION BAIL BONDS/SHERRY 
WILKINS,  
503 S. LIVEOAK ST. 
LAMPASAS TX 76550 

10/06/2025      
08/24/2025      
 
KEMPNER PD 
 

5000.00 
10/21/2025 
 
ARRAIGNMENT 
 
 
J  GUY 

 
 
2:00 PM 
PROTECTIVE ORDER 
CAUSE NO. 3774 


